

Quality Enterprises

Owen Ames Kimball OAK

Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>PHASE II SIDEWALKS ON FOREST LAKES BLVD &amp; WOODSHIRE, 2 PARKING AREAS</b>								
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$79,465.00	\$ 79,465.00	\$205,590.87	\$ 205,590.87
2		M.O.T.	LS	1	\$15,853.90	\$ 15,853.90	\$23,379.50	\$ 23,379.50
3	101-1-2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$15,916.25	\$ 15,916.25
4	102-1	5 FT. WIDE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1,737	\$23.17	\$ 40,246.29	\$20.70	\$ 35,955.90
5	104-10-1	REMOVE 2 FOOT WIDE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	12	\$34.50	\$ 414.00	\$42.80	\$ 513.60
6	104-10-1	REMOVE 2 FOOT TYPE F CURB	SY	28	\$46.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$37.45	\$ 1,048.60
7	110-1-1	3 FOOT WIDE VALLEY GUTTER	LF	94	\$17.25	\$ 1,621.50	\$16.05	\$ 1,508.70
8	110-1-1	2 FOOT TYPE F CURB	LF	256	\$14.95	\$ 3,827.20	\$13.38	\$ 3,425.28
9		REMOVE STOP BAR STRIPING	SY	25	\$13.20	\$ 330.00	\$6.42	\$ 160.50
10		NEW STOP BAR STRIPING, 24" WHITE	LF	104	\$7.15	\$ 743.60	\$6.42	\$ 667.68
11		CROSSWALK STRIPING, 6" WHITE	LF	732	\$2.15	\$ 1,573.80	\$1.61	\$ 1,178.52
12		CROSSWALK STRIPING, 12" WHITE	LF	70	\$3.58	\$ 250.60	\$3.21	\$ 224.70
13		DETECTABLE WARNING AT INTERSECTIONS	EA	28	\$330.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$267.50	\$ 7,490.00
14		RELOCATE STOP SIGN	EA	7	\$99.00	\$ 693.00	\$160.50	\$ 1,123.50
15		RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN (Misc.)	EA	7	\$99.00	\$ 693.00	\$160.50	\$ 1,123.50
16		PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGNS	EA	7	\$209.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$267.50	\$ 1,872.50
17		CART CROSSING STOP SIGNS	EA	2	\$165.00	\$ 330.00	\$267.50	\$ 535.00
18		REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	131	\$8.05	\$ 1,054.55	\$21.40	\$ 2,803.40
19		2 FOOT WIDE ROLLED CURB	LF	45	\$13.80	\$ 621.00	\$13.38	\$ 602.10
20		REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & BASE	SY	220	\$11.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$21.40	\$ 4,708.00
21		1.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	SY	231	\$13.80	\$ 3,187.80	\$26.48	\$ 6,116.88
22		6" LIMEROCK BASE (LBR 100)	SY	256	\$9.20	\$ 2,355.20	\$9.63	\$ 2,465.28
23		12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LBR 40)	SY	256	\$3.45	\$ 883.20	\$3.81	\$ 975.36
24		REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING PAVERS	SY	10	\$57.50	\$ 575.00	\$21.40	\$ 214.00
25		2 FOOT WIDE VALLEY GUTTER	LF	113	\$13.80	\$ 1,559.40	\$12.84	\$ 1,450.92
26		RIP RAP @ 1:1 MAX.	SY	15	\$86.25	\$ 1,293.75	\$39.59	\$ 593.85
27		3 FOOT WIDE VALLEY GUTTER (INCL. 2' TAPERS TO SIDEWALK)	LF	40	\$17.25	\$ 690.00	\$16.05	\$ 642.00
28		ADJUST EXISTING SEWER VALVES	EA	2	\$287.50	\$ 575.00	\$107.00	\$ 214.00
29		EROSION CONTROL (INLET PROTECTION)	LS	1	\$1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$235.40	\$ 235.40
						<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 178,417.79</b>	<b>\$ 322,735.79</b>
<b>FOREST LAKES SIDEWALK LIGHTING</b>								
30	GFI	GFI OUTLET AND CIRCUIT	EA	2	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	535	\$ 1,070.00
31	555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE (LESS THAN 6") (F&I) (2" UL LISTED HDPE LIGHTING CONDUITS)	LF	1489	\$14.30	\$ 21,292.70	13.91	\$ 20,711.99
32	715-1-11	CONDUCTOR (FURNISH & INSTALL) (XLP-USE NO. 12 AWG)	LF	75	\$1.46	\$ 109.50	1.42	\$ 106.50
33	715-1-12	CONDUCTOR (FURNISH & INSTALL) (NO. 6 AWG)	LF	27264	\$1.17	\$ 31,898.88	1.13	\$ 30,808.32
34	715-1-13	CONDUCTOR (FURNISH & INSTALL) (NO. 3 AWG)	LF	900	\$2.11	\$ 1,899.00	2.05	\$ 1,845.00
35	715-2-11	CONDUIT (F & I UNDERGROUND) (PVC SCHEDULE 40) (2")	LF	5778	\$6.93	\$ 40,041.54	6.74	\$ 38,943.72
36	715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	EA	3	\$8,580.00	\$ 25,740.00	8346	\$ 25,038.00
37	715-14-11	PULL BOX (FURNISH & INSTALL) (ROADSIDE) (MOULDED) "STREET LIGHTING"	EA	31	\$369.60	\$ 11,457.60	359.52	\$ 11,145.12
38	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE <b>INSTALLED WITH SPREAD FOOTER</b> (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	88	\$4,125.00	\$ 363,000.00	4012.5	\$ 353,100.00
38a	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE INSTALLED USING SURPLUS CYLINDRICAL FOOTER (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	1	\$3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	3531	\$ 3,531.00
38b	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE INSTALLED USING CYLINDRICAL FOOTER MANUFACTURED BY CONTRACTOR (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	1	\$3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	3691.5	\$ 3,691.50
38c	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE "MATERIAL ONLY" (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	1	\$3,355.00	\$ 3,355.00	3263.5	\$ 3,263.50
						<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 507,319.22</b>	<b>\$ 493,254.65</b>

PHASE III

					Quality Enterprises		Owen Ames Kimball OAK	
Item No.	FDOT	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
<b>NORTHBOUND TURN LANE TO PINE RIDGE ROAD</b>								
39		REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & LIMEROCK BASE	SY	199	\$11.50	\$ 2,288.50	\$21.40	\$ 4,258.60
40		REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	70	\$8.05	\$ 563.50	\$21.40	\$ 1,498.00
41		1.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	SY	284	\$13.80	\$ 3,919.20	\$22.11	\$ 6,279.24
42		6" LIMEROCK BASE	SY	323	\$9.20	\$ 2,971.60	\$9.63	\$ 3,110.49
43		12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	361	\$3.45	\$ 1,245.45	\$3.81	\$ 1,375.41
44		MILL & OVERLAY ASPHALT	SY	575	\$7.53	\$ 4,329.75	\$22.11	\$ 12,713.25
45	102-1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	201	\$23.17	\$ 4,657.17	\$20.70	\$ 4,160.70
46	104-10-1	REMOVE 2 FOOT WIDE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	88	\$17.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$42.80	\$ 3,766.40
47		MODIFIED TYPE F CURB	LF	80	\$14.95	\$ 1,196.00	\$16.05	\$ 1,284.00
48	110-1-1	TYPE D CURB	LF	17	\$14.95	\$ 254.15	\$12.84	\$ 218.28
49	110-1-1	2 FOOT TYPE F CURB	LF	388	\$14.95	\$ 5,800.60	\$12.84	\$ 4,981.92
50		PAVERS IN ISLAND	SY	22	\$86.25	\$ 1,897.50	\$107.00	\$ 2,354.00
51		REMOVE STOP BAR STRIPING	SY	7	\$25.88	\$ 181.16	\$6.42	\$ 44.94
52		NEW STOP BAR STRIPING, 24" WHITE	LF	67	\$7.94	\$ 531.98	\$6.42	\$ 430.14
53		REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING	LF	213	\$1.44	\$ 306.72	\$4.28	\$ 911.64
54		STRIPING, 6" WHITE	LF	340	\$2.24	\$ 761.60	\$2.14	\$ 727.60
55		STRIPING, 6" DOUBLE WHITE	LF	20	\$4.49	\$ 89.80	\$3.21	\$ 64.20
56		STRIPING, 6" DOUBLE YELLOW	LF	223	\$4.49	\$ 1,001.27	\$3.21	\$ 715.83
57		CROSSWALK STRIPING, 12" WHITE	LF	50	\$3.74	\$ 187.00	\$3.21	\$ 160.50
58		TRAFFIC ARROWS	EA	6	\$86.25	\$ 517.50	\$80.25	\$ 481.50
59		CURB PAINT	LF	94	\$2.30	\$ 216.20	\$2.14	\$ 201.16
60		DETECTABLE WARNING AT INTERSECTIONS	EA	2	\$414.00	\$ 828.00	\$267.50	\$ 535.00
61		PROPOSED STOP SIGN (R1-1) W/ DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) ON BACK	EA	2	\$331.20	\$ 662.40	\$374.50	\$ 749.00
62		REMOVE EXISTING SIGN (Misc.)	EA	6	\$5.75	\$ 34.50	\$80.25	\$ 481.50
63		PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGNS W/ POST	EA	5	\$266.80	\$ 1,334.00	\$267.50	\$ 1,337.50
64		RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	EA	1	\$213.90	\$ 213.90	\$160.50	\$ 160.50
65		RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	2	\$620.98	\$ 1,241.96	\$401.25	\$ 802.50
66		SILT FENCE	LF	387	\$1.73	\$ 669.51	\$0.70	\$ 270.90
67		INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	EA	1	\$172.50	\$ 172.50	\$235.40	\$ 235.40
68		REMOVE LANDSCAPING WITHIN R.O.W.	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$8,025.00	\$ 8,025.00
69		ADJUST IRRIGATION IN R.O.W.	LS	1	\$2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$7,062.00	\$ 7,062.00
						<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 47,066.42	\$ 69,397.10

**FOREST LAKES SIDEWALK LIGHTING**

70	555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE (LESS THAN 6") (F&I) (2" UL LISTED HDPE LIGHTING CONDUITS)	LF	136	\$14.30	\$ 1,944.80	13.91	\$ 1,891.76
71	715-2-11	CONDUIT (F & I UNDERGROUND) (PVC SCHEDULE 40) (2")	LF	259	\$6.93	\$ 1,794.87	6.74	\$ 1,745.66
72	715-4-600	LIGHT POLE COMPETE (REMOVE)	EA	3	\$330.00	\$ 990.00	321	\$ 963.00
73	715-14-11	PULL BOX (FURNISH & INSTALL) (ROADSIDE) (MOULDED) "STREET LIGHTING"	EA	2	\$369.60	\$ 739.20	359.52	\$ 719.04
74	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE <b>INSTALLED WITH SPREAD FOOTER</b> (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT16' POLE) (DRILLED-SHAFT)	EA	5	\$4,125.00	\$ 20,625.00	4012.5	\$ 20,062.50
74a	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE INSTALLED USING SURPLUS CYLINDRICAL FOOTER (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	1	\$3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	3531	\$ 3,531.00
74b	715-511-115	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE INSTALLED USING CYLINDRICAL FOOTER MANUFACTURED BY CONTRACTOR (F&I) (15' MH) (STERNBERG 1527 OMEGA - 70W HPS - OGPT 16' POLE)	EA	1	\$3,795.00	\$ 3,795.00	3691.5	\$ 3,691.50
						<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 33,518.87	\$ 32,604.46

**SIGNALIZATION PINE RIDGE ROAD AT FOREST LAKES BOULEVARD**

75	555-1-1	Directional Bore (Less than 6")	LF	45	\$26.43	\$ 1,189.35	27.23	\$ 1,225.35
76	630-1-12	Conduit, Underground (Furnish & Install)	LF	55	\$29.45	\$ 1,619.75	3.21	\$ 176.55

					Quality Enterprises		Owen Ames Kimball OAK	
Item No.	FDOT	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
77	632-7-1	Signal Cable (Furnish & Install)	PI	1	\$2,106.18	\$ 2,106.18	313.51	\$ 313.51
78	635-1-11	Pull Boxes (Furnish & Install)	EA	3	\$252.03	\$ 756.09	274.99	\$ 824.97
79	646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole, (Furnish & Install), (Aluminum Pedestal)	EA	1	\$3,369.50	\$ 3,369.50	4768.99	\$ 4,768.99
80	650-1-311	Traffic Signal, (Furnish & Install), (3-Section, 1-Way, Vertical)	AS	1	\$681.59	\$ 681.59	4294.98	\$ 4,294.98
81	660-2-106	Loop Assembly, (Furnish & Install), Type F	AS	1	\$1,340.99	\$ 1,340.99	4632.03	\$ 4,632.03
82	670-5-410	Controller Modification	AS	1	\$1,404.12	\$ 1,404.12	1833.98	\$ 1,833.98
83	700-48-18	Sign Panel (Furnish & Install < 15 S.F.)	EA	1	\$579.63	\$ 579.63	549.98	\$ 549.98
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						\$ 13,047.20		\$ 18,620.34
<b>PHASE II</b>		<b>Sidewalks, Parking</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 178,417.79		\$ 322,735.79
		<b>Lighting</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 507,319.22		\$ 493,254.65
<b>PHASE III</b>		<b>Turnlane</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 47,066.42		\$ 69,397.10
		<b>Lighting</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 33,518.87		\$ 32,604.46
		<b>Signalization</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 13,047.20		\$ 18,620.34
<b>PHASE S II &amp; III</b>		<b>Landscape &amp; Irrigation (Provided in Separate File)</b>			<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	\$ 168,983.93		\$ 184,181.49
<b>TOTAL PHASE II &amp; III</b>						<b>\$ 948,353.43</b>		<b>\$ 1,120,793.83</b>